Resolution No. 3404

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMITTAL OF AN APPLICATION TO THE MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SPECIFIC TO THE MONTANA MAIN STREET PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the City of Red Lodge is applying to the Montana Department of Commerce, Community Development Division, for acceptance into the Montana Main Street Program as an Affiliate Member; and

WHEREAS, the City of Red Lodge has the legal jurisdiction and authority to apply for acceptance into the Main Street Program, and such participation is supported by the Red Lodge Growth Policy; and

WHEREAS, the City of Red Lodge agrees to comply with all State Laws and Regulations, and the requirements described in the Montana Main Street Application; and

WHEREAS, the City of Red Lodge plans to participate in the Main Street Program as a member within a partnership of existing community groups directly focused upon the Main Street Program.

Now Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RED LODGE, MONTANA;

That the Mayor of the City of Red Lodge is hereby authorized to submit the application for Affiliate Membership into the Montana Main Street Program to the Montana Department of Commerce on behalf of the City of Red Lodge, and to act on its behalf and to provide such additional information as may be required.

This Resolution shall be effective as of the 8th day of December, 2015.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL ON THIS 8th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

City of Red Lodge

Ed Williams, Mayor

ATTEST:

Loni Hanson, City Clerk

i of Hando